
 

Psychiatric Specialty Evaluation and Management Services for 

Medicaid Beneficiaries Living in Nursing Facilities and Assisted Living 

Facilities 

Louisiana Department of Health posted Informational Bulletin 22-32 regarding 

psychiatric specialty services being provided to beneficiaries residing in a nursing 

home or assisted living facility. The following CPT codes have been added to the 

Specialized Behavioral Health Services (SBHS) Fee Schedule effective 07/01/2022. 

99304 99305 99306 99307 

99308 99309 99310 99324 

99325 99326 99327 99328 

99334 99335 99336 99337 

 

United Healthcare will reprocess any claims affected by this change. 

Questions? 

For answers to specific coverage or claims questions, please call the Provider Call 

Center at 866-675-1607.  

 




